General Description
The MAX1452 is a highly integrated analog-sensor sig-
nal processor optimized for industrial and process con-
trol applications utilizing resistive element sensors. The
MAX1452 provides amplification, calibration, and temper-
ature compensation that enables an overall performance
approaching the inherent repeatability of the sensor. The
fully analog signal path introduces no quantization noise

MAX1452 Low-Cost Precision Sensor
Signal Conditioner
Ordering Information
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
Supply Voltage, VDD to VSS.........................................-0.3V, +6V
Supply Voltage, VDD to VDDF................................-0.5V to +0.5V
All Other Pins...................................(VSS - 0.3V) to (VDD + 0.3V)
Short-Circuit Duration, FSOTC, OUT, BDR,
AMPOUT................................................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
16-Pin SSOP/TSSOP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C)..640mW
24-Pin TQFN (derate 20.8mW/°C above +70°C).................1.67W
Operating Temperature:
MAX1452CAE+/MAX1452C/D.............................0°C to +70°C
MAX1452EAE+.................................................-40°C to +85°C
MAX1452AAE+...............................................-40°C to +125°C
MAX1452AUE+..............................................-40°C to +125°C
MAX1452ATG+...............................................-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ................................ +300°C
(VDD = VDDF = +5V, VSS = 0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage VDD 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
EEPROM Supply Voltage VDDF 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Supply Current IDD (Note 1) 2.0 2.5 mA
Maximum EEPROM Erase/
Write Current IDDFW 30 mA
Maximum EEPROM Read
Current IDDFR 12 mA
Oscillator Frequency fOSC 0.85 1 1.15 MHz
ANALOG INPUT
Input Impedance RIN 1 MI
Input Referred Offset Tempco (Notes 2, 3) P1 µV/°C
Input Referred Adjustable
Offset Range Offset TC = 0 at minimum gain (Note 4) P150 mV
Amplifier Gain Nonlinearity Percent of +4V span, VOUT = +0.5V to
4.5V 0.01 %
Common-Mode Rejection Ratio CMRR Specified for common-mode voltages
between VSS and VDD (Note 2) 90 dB
Input Referred Adjustable
FSO Range (Note 5) 4 to
60 mV/V
ANALOG OUTPUT
Differential Signal-Gain Range Selectable in 16 steps 39 to 234 V/V
Differential Signal Gain
Configuration [5:2] 0000bin 34 39 46
V/V
Configuration [5:2] 0001bin 47 52 59
Configuration [5:2] 0010bin 58 65 74
Configuration [5:2] 0100bin 82 91 102
Configuration [5:2] 1000bin 133 143 157
Maximum Output-Voltage Swing No load from each supply 0.02 V
MAX1452 Low-Cost Precision Sensor
Signal Conditioner
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these